Government of Jammu and Kashmir Estates Department, Civil Secretariat

Subject: - State level Purchase Committee meeting on 06.03.2021 at 12:00P.M

Meeting Notice

The meeting of State Level Purchase Committee constituted vide Govt. Order No: 102-Est of 1998 dt: 01.04.1998 read with Govt . Order No. 36/Est of 2001dated 20.03.2001 and Order No. 53-DE of 2013 dated: 29.01.2013 for opening of tenders invited vide NIT Nos: 01Est of 2021 to 05Est of 2021 dated:19.02.2021 issued under endorsement No. Est/Acctts/Tend-sgr/250/2021-22 dated: 19.02.2021 and finalization of rate contract in respect of various items mentioned in the NITs has been fixed on 06.03.2021 at 12.00 P.M under the Chairmanship of Director Estates J&K in Room No. G-4 at Civil Secretariat, Srinagar. The following members of the committee are requested to make it convenient to attend the said meeting on scheduled date, time and venue.

- 1. Joint Director, I&C to be nominated by Director Industries & Commerce Kashmir.
- 2. Deputy Director , Estates ,Srinagar
- 3. FA/CAO Estates Department.
- 4. Executive Engineer Estates Division Srinagar
- 5. Deputy Director (Planning) Estates Department.

tates Department. Dated: 04/03/2021

No: - Est/Acctts/Tend-sgr/250/2021-22 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director Industries & Commerce Kashmir
- 2. Joint Director Industries & Commerce Kashmir.
- 3. Deputy Director , Estates , Srinagar
- 4. Executive Engineer Estates Division Srinagar
- 5. Deputy Director (Planning) Estates Department.
- 6. Assistant Director (K), Incharge Website for uploading the Meeting Notice on departmental website.
 - 7. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner Secretary Estates Department for information of Commissioner Secretary Estates Department J&K Jammu.
- 8. Assistant Accounts Officer, Estates Department.
- 9. PA to Director Estates for information of the Director Estates.
- 10. I/C Estates Officer, CFS Srinagar
- 11. Accounts Assistant Estates Department with the direction to keep available all relevant documents required for opening of tenders and finalization of Rate Contract.